
Aquinas (MI) (0-10) -vs- Arizona Christian (9-2-1)
3/8/2016 at Tucson, AZ (Lincoln Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SPENCER, Destinee (4-0)
Loss: Mandy Rosol (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: Lauren Parker, GOMEZ, Sianna
 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 27   
Game notes:
- Kenny,A faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Aquinas (MI) 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1
Arizona Christian 4 3 0 3 X 10 11 0

Aquinas (MI) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lexi Popma cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sadie Clay ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Irma Cruz ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jenn Woolard 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellie Adams dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brooke Senkbeil lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alex Forsythe 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Olivia Platte rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lauren Parker c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Deneweth 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mandy Rosol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Kenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Kimball p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 5 1 0 0 4

2B: Andrea Deneweth (1)
SF: Brooke Senkbeil (1)
E: Alex Forsythe (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOMEZ, Sianna c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
NELSON, Meaghen 2b 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
BEASLEY, Abby cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 2
VANDERDRINK, Alyssa ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
CHRISTMAN, Kylie 3b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
PRECIADO, Ashlynn dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
FABING, Taylor 1b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    MARCILLA, Anely ph/1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
SPENCER, Destinee p 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
    RUIZ, Ilene ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
WHETMAN, Presley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MILLER, Allisa ph/rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
CASTILLEJA, Jenna lf/ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 23 10 11 9 7 3 8

2B: NELSON, Meaghen (1); CHRISTMAN, Kylie (2); FABING, Taylor
(1)
SB: GOMEZ, Sianna (1); BEASLEY, Abby (2); VANDERDRINK, Alyssa
(2)

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mandy Rosol (L, 0-0) 1.1 7 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 3 35
Anna Kenny 1.2 3 4 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 9 15 1 2 75
Emily Kimball 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 20
Totals 11 10 8 7 3 0 0 0 0 23 30 1 7 130

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SPENCER, Destinee (W, 4-0) 5.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 10 5 64
Totals 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 10 5 64



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 1st AQS ACU
Popma,L grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKBB). 0 0
Cruz,I popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Woolard,J popped up to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st AQS ACU
GOMEZ, S. singled. 0 0
GOMEZ, S. stole second. 0 0
NELSON, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0
BEASLEY, A. singled (0-0); GOMEZ, S. advanced to third. 0 0
BEASLEY, A. stole second. 0 0
VANDERDRINK, singled, RBI (2-2 BBSF); BEASLEY, A. advanced to third; GOMEZ, S. scored. 0 1
VANDERDRINK, stole second. 0 1
CHRISTMAN, K doubled, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); VANDERDRINK, scored; BEASLEY, A. scored. 0 3
PRECIADO, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BSB); CHRISTMAN, K advanced to third. 0 3
FABING, T. doubled, RBI (1-2 SFBF); CHRISTMAN, K scored. 0 4
SPENCER, D. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 2nd AQS ACU
Adams,E flied out to rf (0-2 SKFF). 0 4
Senkbeil,B flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 4
Forsythe,A singled (1-2 BFFF). 0 4
Platte,O flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd AQS ACU
WHETMAN, P. grounded out to 3b (0-2 SFF). 0 4
GOMEZ, S. singled (2-0 BB). 0 4
NELSON, M. doubled, RBI; GOMEZ, S. scored. 0 5
Kenny,A to p for Rosol,M. 0 5
BEASLEY, A. singled (0-0); NELSON, M. advanced to third. 0 5
BEASLEY, A. stole second. 0 5
VANDERDRINK, singled, RBI (2-2 FBBFF); BEASLEY, A. advanced to third; NELSON, M. scored. 0 6
VANDERDRINK, stole second. 0 6
CHRISTMAN, K doubled, RBI (3-1 BFBB); VANDERDRINK, advanced to third; BEASLEY, A. scored. 0 7
PRECIADO, A. struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 7
FABING, T. walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 7
SPENCER, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS). 0 7

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 3rd AQS ACU
Parker,L grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 7
Deneweth,A flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7
Popma,L grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 7

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd AQS ACU
WHETMAN, P. grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 7
GOMEZ, S. fouled out to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 0 7
NELSON, M. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 7
BEASLEY, A. walked (3-1 BBFBB); NELSON, M. advanced to second. 0 7
VANDERDRINK, grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 7

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 4th AQS ACU



Cruz,I singled (0-1 F). 0 7
Woolard,J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 7
Cruz,I advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 7
Adams,E singled (2-1 BBF); Cruz,I advanced to third. 0 7
Senkbeil,B flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Cruz,I scored, unearned. 1 7
Forsythe,A grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th AQS ACU
CHRISTMAN, K reached on an error by 3b (3-2 BBSBFFF). 1 7
CASTILLEJA,J pinch hit for PRECIADO, A.. 1 7
/  for CASTILLEJA,J. 1 7
CASTILLEJA,J walked (3-1 BBFBB); CHRISTMAN, K advanced to second. 1 7
MARCILLA, A. pinch hit for FABING, T.. 1 7
CASTILLEJA,J advanced to second; CHRISTMAN, K advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 7
MARCILLA, A. walked (3-2 BBSFBFB). 1 7
RUIZ, I. pinch hit for SPENCER, D.. 1 7
RUIZ, I. walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); MARCILLA, A. advanced to second; CASTILLEJA,J advanced to third;
CHRISTMAN, K scored, unearned. 1 8
MILLER, A. pinch hit for WHETMAN, P.. 1 8
Kimball.E to p for Kenny,A. 1 8
MILLER, A. singled, RBI (1-2 BSFF); RUIZ, I. advanced to second; MARCILLA, A. advanced to third;
CASTILLEJA,J scored. 1 9
GOMEZ, S. hit into double play 2b to c (2-1 BSB); MARCILLA, A. out on the play. 1 9
NELSON, M. walked (3-2 BBKSFBB); MILLER, A. advanced to second; RUIZ, I. advanced to third. 1 9
RUIZ, I. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 10
BEASLEY, A. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 1 10

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 5th AQS ACU
CASTILLEJA,J to dp. 1 10
MARCILLA, A. to 1b. 1 10
SPENCER, D. to p for RUIZ, I.. 1 10
MILLER, A. to rf. 1 10
CASTILLEJA,J to lf. 1 10
Platte,O singled (2-2 BSBF). 1 10
Parker,L flied out to lf (0-0). 1 10
Deneweth,A doubled (2-1 SBB); Platte,O advanced to third. 1 10
Clay,S pinch hit for Popma,L. 1 10
Clay,S popped up to 1b (0-2 FSF). 1 10
Cruz,I grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 1 10

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th AQS ACU


